

JTEKT INDIA LIMITED

2nd November, 2023

The BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Floor 1, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building. P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001. <u>Scrip Code - 520057</u> National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. Symbol – JTEKTINDIA; Series – EQ

Sub: Schedule of Conference Call – Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a Conference Call for the analysts and investors is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday the 2nd November, 2023 at 10.15 a.m. (IST)**. Copy of the notice of the said Conference Call is attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **JTEKT India Limited**

Saurabh Agrawal Company Secretary

JTEKT

JTEKT India Ltd

Q2 FY24 Conference Call Invite

We are pleased to host, a **conference call for analysts and investors on Tuesday**, 7th November, 2023 at 10:15 am **(IST)** with respect to the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, announced on 2nd November, 2023.

The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the earnings performance followed by an interactive Question & Answer session. The Company will be represented by:

Director Mr. Hitoshi Mogi, Chairman & Managing Director

Director & CFO

Details of conference call

Date	:	Tuesday, 7 th November, 2023
Time	:	10:15 AM IST 12:45 PM HK/SG 05:45 AM UK (London) 12:45 AM EST USA

Country	Dial-in	
India primary number	+912262801471	
India secondary number	+912271158837	
International Dial-in		
- Hong Kong	800964448	
-Singapore	8001012045	
-UK	08081011573	
-USA	18667462133	

Pre-register to avoid wait time: Link

For further information, please contact Mr. Saurabh Agrawal Company Secretary Mobile : 8860009566 Email : saurabh.agrawal@jtekt.co.in